
COFFEE TABLE/TABLE BASSE

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS/Instructions d'installation

N724P294656



EN:Warning:
1. Please read these instructions fully before starting assembly.Check you have all the
components and tools listed on pages.Keep the instructions for later reference. Parts of
the assembly will be easier with 2 people.Seek professional assistance if necessary.
2. Please place all parts on a flat surface.Place a soft blanket or similar underneath to
protect against scratches or stains.Avoid dragging or sliding components across the floor.
3. Regularly check all fittings and fastenings to ensure they are secure and to prevent
accidents.If any parts are missing, broken, damaged, or worn, discontinue use of the
product until repairs have been made using factory authorized parts.
4. Do not allow children to climb on the furniture as this may result in tipping and serious
personal injury.Assemble the furniture away from the reach of children.
5. Do not place furniture close to fire sources or high-temperature objects to avoid the risk
of fire.Do not place furniture in damp environments to prevent material damage.
6. Clean furniture with a damp cloth or alcohol, avoid using cleaning agents containing
corrosive chemicals.

FR：Avertissement :
1. Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de commencer l’assemblage. Vérifiez
que vous disposez de tous les composants et outils listés ci-dessous. Conservez ces
instructions pour référence ultérieure.
L’assemblage sera plus facile à deux. Faites appel à un professionnel si nécessaire.
2. Veuillez placer toutes les pièces sur une surface plane. Placez une couverture douce
ou similaire en dessous pour les protéger des rayures et des taches. Évitez de traîner ou
de faire glisser les composants sur le sol.
3. Vérifiez régulièrement tous les accessoires et fixations pour vous assurer de leur bonne
fixation et prévenir les accidents. Si des pièces sont manquantes, cassées,
endommagées ou usées, cessez d’utiliser le produit jusqu’à ce que les réparations aient
été effectuées avec des pièces agréées par l’usine.
4. Ne laissez pas les enfants grimper sur le meuble, car cela pourrait le faire basculer et
causer des blessures graves. Assemblez le meuble hors de portée des enfants.
5. Ne placez pas les meubles à proximité d'une source de chaleur ou d'objets à haute
température afin d'éviter tout risque d'incendie. Ne placez pas les meubles dans un
environnement humide afin d'éviter tout dommage matériel.
6. Nettoyez les meubles avec un chiffon humide ou de l'alcool. Évitez d'utiliser des
produits de nettoyage contenant des produits chimiques corrosifs.







SKU:N724P294656BOX
1-1

1 1200*600*15=1PCS
2 1200*600*15=1PCS
3 300*600*15=1PCS
4 300*600*15=1PCS
5 300*566*15=1PCS
6 300*566*15=1PCS
7 379.33*566*15=1PCS
8 390*296*16=1PCS
9 390*296*16=1PCS
10 1000*70*15=2PCS
11 370*70*15=2PCS
12 350*80*15=1PCS
13 350*80*15=1PCS
14 323.33*80*15=1PCS
15 376*130*16=1PCS
16 333.33*345*3=1PCS
17 1178*310*3=1PCS



PARTS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

10

11

11

12

1314

15

16

17

10

8

9



A x34 B x34

x1x4

C  x24

D E

x 8 G x 34 H

HARDWARE

+2(spare)

   M8*40+2(spare)

M3.5*14
+2(spare)

 x4 I

F x34

 M3*14

+2(spare)

350mm

CR
DL
DR

CL

M3.5*35
+1(spare)

J x 1

 360mm

K x 1



1

A x28 C x20

M8*40

2

2

1

10

10

A
A

A
A

15

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A
A

AA

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

F x2

M3.5*14

K
F

F

K x1



1

A x6 C x4

M8*40

5

6

A

A
A

A
A

A

C

C

C

C

E x1F x4

CR
CL

M3.5*14 350mm

F

F

F

F

CL CR

CLx1 CRx1
F F F F

CR

CL



3

2

B x4

10

11

11

10

11

10

2

11

10

B

B

B

B

B B

B B B

B x4



5

4

B x3

7

5

7

5

6

B x3

B

B

B

B

B
B



7

6

B x8

7
5

3

417

B
B
B

B

B

B
B

B

3

5

6
4



9

8

B x8

7

5
3

1

8

9

D x4F x 8

M3.5*14

F
F

F
F

F
F

F
F

D

D

D

D



11

10

1

3

8

9

I x4

M3.5*35
F x4

M3.5*14

E x1

350mm

DL
DR

DR

DL

DL

13

12

14

13

1214 13

12

16

14

F x16

M3.5*14

F

F

F

F

F

F

F*4

F*4

F*4

I
I

I

I



13

12

B x4

13

12

14

16

15

8

9

15 1

3

2

B
B

B

B



J x 1

360mm

14

1

1

J

EN： The connection of light stripe

FR： La connexion de la bande lumineuse



H x34

T
IT

U
S

16

15

G x 8

M3*14

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

EN: After installing the product, stick the number H on the perforated position.

FR: Une fois le produit installé, collez le numéro H à l'endroit où il y a des trous.



1 2

3 4

5

7 8

6

 Modell  : CR2025 3.V

[DE]
HINWEIS: Der Akku in der Fernbedienung erfordert. dass Sie Sie selbst kaufen und installieren.
Modell: CR2025 3.V
[EN]
NOTE: The battery in the remote control requires you to purchase and install it yourself.
Model: CR2025 3.V
[FR]
REMARQUE : La pile de la télécommande est requise. que vous les achetez et les installez vous-même.
Modèle : CR2025 3.V
[IT]
NOTA: la batteria del telecomando richiede. che li acquisti e li installi tu stesso.
Modello: CR2025 3.V
[ES]
NOTA: La batería del control remoto requiere. que los compre e instale usted mismo.
Modelo: CR2025 3.V



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

         
              

                 
     

[EN]
PLEASE NOTE: Part number1, 3, 4, 8, 9, 15 are covered with a tight plastic protective film.
If there are scratches on the product after disassembly,please don't worry, it's not product damage.
Please slowly tear off the protective plastic film on the surface a long the edge. After peeling off,
the product becomes smooth and clean.

[FR]
REMARQUE: Les références 1, 3, 4, 8, 9 et 15 sont recouvertes d'un film protecteur en plastique.
Si le produit présente des rayures après le démontage, ne vous inquiétez pas, il ne s'agit pas d'un 
dommage. Détachez délicatement le film protecteur en plastique sur la surface, le long du bord. 
Après le retrait, le produit redevient lisse et propre.






